Resolution:

"RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 148 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the 

Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 14 of the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, the Members hereby 

ratify a remuneration of ̀  1,75,000 (Rupees One Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Only) plus taxes and reimbursement 

of actual out of pocket expenses, if any, to M/s. Paresh Jaysih Sampat, Cost Accountants (Firm Registration No: 

102421), who were appointed as Cost Auditors of the Company by the Board of Directors to conduct the audit of the